
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025118-2023 

Contract

Framework for Children's and Young People's Complex
Domiciliary Care Services

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-025118
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ad53  
Published 25 August 2023, 1:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB

EASTLEIGH

Email

lauren.robinson@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ35 - South Hampshire

NHS Organisation Data Service

D9Y0V

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025118-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025118-2023
mailto:lauren.robinson@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 14

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hantsiowhealthandcare.org.uk/icb

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for Children's and Young People's Complex Domiciliary Care Services

Reference number

F11602

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight ICB, on behalf of a number of NHS
Frimley ICB (NEH&F Local Team), Portsmouth City Council, Isle of Wight Council,
Southampton City Council and Hampshire County Council, have awarded further places
on Framework for Children's and Young People's Complex Domiciliary Care Services. 

Framework was originally awarded 1/7/2022 and expires 30/06/2027 with a further option
to extend by 2x12 months. 

https://www.hantsiowhealthandcare.org.uk/icb


Page 3 to 14

The framework was re-opened and the opportunity advertised in an open process using
the original documentation. This award is from 01/07/2023 to be co-terminus with the
original dates.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight ICB, on behalf of a number of NHS
Frimley ICB (NEH&F Local Team), Portsmouth City Council, Isle of Wight Council,
Southampton City Council and Hampshire County Council, have awarded further places
on Framework for Children's and Young People's Complex Domiciliary Care Services. 

Framework was originally awarded 1/7/2022 and expires 30/06/2027 with a further option
to extend by 2x12 months. 

The framework was re-opened and the opportunity advertised in an open process using
the original documentation. This award is from 01/07/2023 to be co-terminus with the
original dates.



Page 4 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-006039

/Notice/006039-2023


Page 5 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Appletree Support Ltd

Havant

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

06400841

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 6 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Verve Homecare

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

10127302

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 7 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HH CARE SERVICES LTD

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

12557205

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 8 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Highlands Care Solutions

Sevenoaks

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

12122664

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 9 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Onecall24 Healthcare Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

10437451

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 10 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Staff Management Limited

Kent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

01992626

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 11 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Team Brain Injury Support

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

06251793

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 12 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Unity Care Solutions Ltd

East Sussex

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

05765236

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 13 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VINE SOCIAL CARE AGENCY LIMITED

Farnborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

09797435

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000



Page 14 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Whispers Care Solutions Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

10605993

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,000,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2026-02-24T04:28:41+0000
	TCPDF




